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Forcible Sex Offenses
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2012INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2012PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent
Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total
Adult
Juvenile
Male
Female

71,791

8,080
63,711

$ 153,077,095

$ 31,699,782

72,419
66,605

5,814
55,343
17,076

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2013

2013

15 11 -26.7
0 0

87 123 41.4
0 0

49 53 8.2

1,254 1,161 -7.4

15 14 -6.7

5,200 4,701 -9.6

185 141 -23.8

18 22 22.2

6,823 6,226 -8.7

80 80 0.0
46 54 17.4
12 12 0.0

4 3 -25.0
18 11 -38.9

706 771 9.2
522 568 8.8

0 0

184 203 10.3

3,425 2,980 -13.0
1,051 878 -16.5

158 170 7.6
2,005 1,714 -14.5

211 218 3.3
4,509 4,249 -5.8

900 876 -2.7
1,047 969 -7.4

777 870 12.0
1,785 1,534 -14.1

17,469 15,937 -8.8
10,207 8,945 -12.4

5,134 4,949 -3.6
2,128 2,043 -4.0

46,079 43,853 -4.8
381 352 -7.6
280 198 -29.3

6,737 6,917 2.7
15,481 13,731 -11.3

4,801 4,897 2.0
1,631 1,540 -5.6
4,743 4,721 -0.5

94 91 -3.2
11,931 11,406 -4.4

4,384 3,921 -10.6

76,652 71,791 -6.3

January - December 2013

9,629,498 283,469
31,710,835 768,036

4,019,680 339,670
45,620,083 26,576,892

8,967,708 310,174
5,507,386 193,666

910,354 97,863
3,294,060 45,974
2,605,161 121,676

26,605 150
40,785,725 2,962,212

153,077,095 31,699,782

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2013.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Broward County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.
Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm
Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

13 12 -7.7
18 9 -50.0

458 511 11.6
33 36 9.1

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 1
0 0

173 193 11.6
11 9 -18.2



Broward County
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January - December 2013

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2009
2010
2011

79,130
76,911
79,698

-4.0
-2.8
3.6

9,562
8,597
8,749

2012 76,652 -3.8 8,720

-10.1
-10.1

1.8
-0.3

69,568
68,314
70,949
67,932

-3.1
-1.8
3.9

-4.3

1,744,922
1,750,756
1,753,162
1,771,099

2013 71,791 -6.3 8,080 -7.3 63,711 -6.2 1,784,715

Crime
Rate

4,534.9

4,022.5
4,327.9
4,546.0
4,393.0

% CH % CH

-3.2
-3.1
3.5

-4.8
-7.1

-0.8
0.3
0.1
1.0
0.8

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 5 211 1 1 0 1 1 7
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 176 15 7 49 27 56 10 12 59

Forcible Rape 123 14 6 31 21 32 9 10 47
Forcible Sodomy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Fondling 53 1 1 18 6 24 1 2 12

Aggravated Assault 1,161 242 131 116 102 98 308 164 777
Aggravated Stalking 14 8 2 0 0 0 2 2 12
Simple Assault 4,701 1,109 731 338 464 273 1,361 425 2,375
Threat/Intimidation 141 37 32 8 9 12 29 14 27
Simple Stalking 22 13 2 0 1 0 5 1 316

TOTAL OFFENSES 6,226 1,429 907 512 604 439 1,716 619 3,573

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 1,020
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
1,659Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 1,411
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

40 10 4
9 0 2
1 1 0
1 0 0

10 5 0
7 3 0
1 0 0

18 11 3
0 0 0

18 1 2

105 31 11


